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NEW M. _«CO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS. _N
Santa Fe, New Mexico

(Form C-101»
(Revised 7/1/562)

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMPLETE

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recomplection
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-
tions of the Commission.

Artesia, New Mexieo il Mareh 13, 3954 ...
) (Date)

(Place)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) (Recompletion) of a well to be known as

______________________________ V. S. Weleh
(Company or Operator)
.................................................... Nix - State .-y Well No 1 ., in P The well is
(Lease) (Unit)
locatcd...............l..gzg .......... feet from the South .............................. line and 250 ....feet from the
........... East line of Section...... 8. T A8=8 LR..R8=E ___ NMmPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) e Artesia Pool, cooooorrerer Rddy County
If State Land the Ol and Gas Lease is No...... Jamh353
If patented land the OWNET 18 ..o e e e aeen
D C B A AQAIESS.....eoeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeneceeiaaeeeeecaaeeceee s seasaaasseseasnsmsaasesssaneasesbetsesssmasseesseaneeeeaanteesenneeeesnsaesianssntanssnsseeannn

E F G . 1
The status of plugging bond is...... Bhnket BOﬂ.d__ ...............................................
L K J I Drilling Contractor QQ‘MYTQOI' ..............................................................................
| oo e oot oot e ee e tm e oo Ao et e eee et tee e et eeme e emeee st eee e eenemeeereer oo

M N O P-

We intend to complete this well in the........ Gl‘ayb“l“g

formation at an approximate depth of...._.... 2378 .................................................................... feet.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Size of Casing Weight per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Sacks Cement

10 8-5/8» iz¢ Used 500 50 sax.

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

e
I intend to re-enter a"f\sold hole and clean it out to bottom, and
treat any pays that I think might make a commercial well.

Sincerely yours,

Approved.............. feeeeeeaaemeeecteesesssseseeneaesnmeesasesennes , 19
Except as follows:
Position..........| CO=OWNER. . .
P OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION "Send” Communications regarding well to
By ~ . (7. \57\%4’}&2?7,@_\ Name.......} oo Weleh
A5 —

Addreu....Bax.._s.él... ........................







March 24, 1954

Mr. ¥Wendell Welch

Box 564

Arteslia, Hew Mexico

RE: Welch #1 Nix-3tate,

Heocompletion, 250!
from Easgt line, 1070}
from South line, Sec.
8-T18-R28, Eddy County,
New Mexioo .

Dear Mr, Welch?

We have your verbal proposal for the reworking
of a well at the above loeation, In that the
location 18 250 feet from Wilson 01l Company
lease line, a waiver or 041 Commission hearing
is necessary for the approewsl of the unorthodox
location. This letter will serve as a waiver
from the Wilson Oil Company to you, granting
peralgsion to rework the subjlect well at the
unorthodox locatlion,

It 18 our understanding that the well will
not be deepened to a depth greater than 2500 feet.
S8ingerely yours,
WILSON OIL COMPANY

g /2
7 Zoes i

NRL:LO
cc! Wilson 01l Company
Santa Fe, Mew Mexico
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HuMmBLE O1L & REFINING COMPANY

HousTon 1. TExAs

March 18, 1954

Mr, W. C. velch
P. G, Box S64
Artesisa; Hevw Mexico

Dear Mr, WNelch:

The Gross No. 1 State well ws drilled to & total depth of 2376
feet in 1925, snd was located 250 feet from the North end Eest lines
of the Southesst Guerter of the Southesst Quarter (SB/4 of SE/b) of
Sectioa 8, Township 18 South, Range 8 Best, Eddy County, Bev Mexico.

The above iocetion is & direct offset to Bumble's leese No. 105713,
vhich covers, esmong other lamds, the Southwest (usrter (BW/4) of Bection
9, Township 18 South, Renge 28 Best, Bédy County, Nev Mexico.

It is cur understaading that you sow vish to re-enter the ¢ld hole

located as described shove for the purpose of tasting the Grayburg, .ueen,
and Yetes sands.

This is %@ sivise the Nev o 04l snd Gas Conservation Commission,
as well as yourself, that we hereby waive all objecticna to the above stated
location, so long as the well is drilled at the exact location quoted sbove.

Yours very truly,
EMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY
ORIIINAL 47 v ‘A nTy
w COPY S5 & onugHERTY
¥. E. Dougherty

ElRely

CC: MNr, J. W. House, Humble, Nidlead, Texss
Nr. i. W. Bybee, Hasble, Roswsll, New Mexico
Mr. D, E. Bell, Humble, Eowsten, Texas
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